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Cultivation Performance & Paddy Production under ID

2020 I 2021

Maha 3rd

2019720 Y21a2020 o con

2020/21 Yala 2021

Paddy OFC Paddy OFC OFC Paddy OFC Paddy OFC OFC Paddy OFC

Cultivated

Extent (Acs) 670,167 31,223 546034 64278 28473 677,756 29,850 582,351 56696 72,838 703,805 35630

Paddy
Production
(MMT)
Annual
Paddy
Production
(MmT)

National Paddy Requirement—3.5 MMT
Last Maha 2021/22 production — 0.851 MMT (already 0.549 MMT loss)
Balance Requirement — 1.824 MMT

Expected target from Yala 2022 if fertilizer available —1.315 MMT (0.509 MMT loss)
Expected target from Yala 2022 if fertilizer not available - 0.8 MMT (1.024 MMT loss)

To recover the loss, we need to cultivate additional 454,000 Acs

Season 2021/22
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- Paddy

P2 Maize

=8 Finger Millet

U Green Gram
Soya Bean

Maha

0.85 + Yala Yield

National

National Food Security Targets (Annual) - Main Crops

Crop Type | Requirement
1

3,500,000

Expected extent
cultivated (ha)

2021/22
Maha

837,048 | 500,000
101,600

Production

) (2020 ) (MT)
5,121,000
313,520
6,247 4,750
13,497 22,000
7,879 500
9,562 18,400
13,216 9,000
8,223 3,500
38,491 12,000
79,325 10,000
43,018

500,000
14,000
28,000

250,000
25,000
20,000
12,000
30,000
70,000

290,000

Source- Agriculture Department
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